MultiTech Conduit® is the industry’s most configurable, manageable, and scalable
cellular communications gateway for industrial IoT applications. Network
engineers can remotely configure and optimize their Conduit performance
through DeviceHQ®, the world’s first IoT Application Store and Device
Management platform. The Conduit features Wi-Fi/Bluetooth/Bluetooth Low
Energy (BT/BLE), GNSS, and two accessory card slots that enable users to
plug in MultiTech mCard™ accessory cards supporting their preferred wired
or wireless interface to connect a wide range of assets locally to the gateway.

Visit: www.multitech.com for detailed product model numbers.
For additional accessory information, visit: www.multitech.com/all-products/accessories
ORDERING INFORMATION
Models Using the MTAC-003 LoRa Gateway Accessory Card
Ordering Part Number Description  Region
MTCDT-246A-868.R3-WW Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway, 8-channel,   European Union
 868 MHz, GNSS with MTAC-003E00 mCard  United Kingdom
 and Accessory Kit #1
MTCDT-247A-868.R3-WW Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway, 8-channel,   European Union
 868 MHz, GNSS + Wi-Fi/BT, with MTAC-003E00 mCard  United Kingdom
 and Accessory Kit #2
MTCDT-246A-915.R3-WW Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway, 8-channel,   Canada
 915 MHz, GNSS with MTAC-003U00 mCard  Unites States
 and Accessory Kit #3
MTCDT-247A-915.R3-WW Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway, 8-channel,   Canada
 915 MHz, GNSS + Wi-Fi/BT, with MTAC-003U00 mCard  Unites States
 and Accessory Kit #4
Models Using the MTAC-LORA-H LoRa Gateway Accessory Card
Ordering Part Number Description  Region
MTCDT-246A-868-EU-GB Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway, 8-channel,   European Union
 868 MHz, GNSS with MTAC-LORA-H-868 mCard   United Kingdom
 and Accessory Kit #1
MTCDT-247A-868-EU-GB Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway 8-channel,   European Union
 868 MHz, GNSS + Wi-Fi/BT, with MTAC-LORA-H-868 mCard United Kingdom
 and Accessory Kit #2
MTCDT-246A-915-US-EU-GB Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway, 8-channel,     Canada
 915 MHz, GNSS with MTAC-LORA-H-915 mCard   United States
 and Accessory Kit #5
MTCDT-247A-915-US-EU-GB Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway 8-channel,    Canada
 915 MHz, GNSS + Wi-Fi/BT, with MTAC-LORA-H-915 mCard  United States
 and Accessory Kit #6
MTCDT-246A-923-JP Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway, 8-channel,   Japan
 915 MHz, GNSS with MTAC-LORA-H-923-JP mCard
 and Accessory Kit #7
Models with GNSS and Wi-Fi/Bluetooth
Ordering Part Number Description  Region
MTCDT-247A-US-EU-GB Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway with GNSS + Wi-Fi/BT  Global
 and Accessory Kit #8
Models with GNSS
Ordering Part Number Description  Region
MTCDT-246A-US-EU-GB Ethernet-Only Programmable Gateway with GNSS   Global
 and Accessory Kit #9
Services & Warranty
MultiTech’s comprehensive Support
Services programs offer a full array